Tube Fittings
No.724-01E-A
ii
Tube Fittings
As we advance
further into the
21st century:
An intelligent integrator for the new age,

ISO Parallel Thread  .......................................  73
Stop Collar  ....................................................... 74
Fine Bubble(R) Leak Detection Fluid  .......  75
8
Tube Fittings
Back Ferrule
R
Front Ferrule
S
"D" - Dimension is minimum hole diameter - dimensions are for reference only, and are subject to change without notice.
Inch
Part Number
A
Tube O.D.
in mm
VUW-1.6R 1/16 1.6
VUW-3.2R 1/8 3.2
VUW-4.8R 3/16 4.8
VUW-6.35R 1/4 6.35
VUW-7.93R 5/16 7.93
VUW-9.52R 3/8 9.52
VUW-12.7R 1/2 12.7
VUW-15.88R 5/8 15.88
VUW-19.05R 3/4 19.05
VUW-22.22R 7/8 22.22
VUW-25.4R 1 25.4
Metric
Part Number
A
Tube O.D.
mm
VUW-2S 2
VUW-3S 3
VUW-4S 4
VUW-6S 6
VUW-8S 8
VUW-10S 10
VUW-12S 12
VUW-14S 14
VUW-15S 15
VUW-16S 16
VUW-18S 18
VUW-20S 20
VUW-22S 22
VUW-25S 25
Inch
Part Number
A
Tube O.D.
in mm
VUW-1.6S 1/16 1.6
VUW-3.2S 1/8 3.2
VUW-4.8S 3/16 4.8
VUW-6.35S 1/4 6.35
VUW-7.93S 5/16 7.93
VUW-9.52S 3/8 9.52
VUW-12.7S 1/2 12.7
VUW-15.88S 5/8 15.88
VUW-19.05S 3/4 19.05
VUW-22.22S 7/8 22.22
VUW-25.4S 1 25.4
Metric
Part Number
A
Tube O.D.
mm
VUW-2R 2
VUW-3R 3
VUW-4R 4
VUW-6R 6
VUW-8R 8
VUW-10R 10
VUW-12R 12
VUW-14R 14
VUW-15R 15
VUW-16R 16
VUW-18R 18
VUW-20R 20
VUW-22R 22
VUW-25R 25
Ferrule Sets
All ferrules are available as sets.
Ferrule Sets
All ferrules are available as sets.
9
Tube Fittings
"D" - Dimension is minimum hole diameter - dimensions are for reference only, and are subject to change without notice.
Tube Insert
IN
Nut
N
Metric
Part Number
A
Tube O.D.
A1
Tube I.D.
D
mm mm mm
VUW-IN-6X4 6 4 2.8
VUW-IN-8X6 8 6 4.4
VUW-IN-10X8 10 8 6.4
VUW-IN-12X8 12 8 6.4
VUW-IN-12X10 12 10 8.3
Inch
Part Number
A
Tube O.D.
A1
Tube I.D.
D
in mm in mm in mm
VUW-IN-4.8X3.2 3/16 4.8 1/8 3.2 0.09 2.3
VUW-IN-6.35X3.2 1/4 6.35 1/8 3.2 0.09 2.3
VUW-IN-6.35X4.3 1/4 6.35 0.17 4.3 0.11 2.7
VUW-IN-6.35X4.8 1/4 6.35 3/16 4.8 0.12 3.1
VUW-IN-7.93X3.2 5/16 7.93 1/8 3.2 0.09 2.3
VUW-IN-7.93X4.8 5/16 7.93 3/16 4.8 0.12 3
VUW-IN-7.93X6.35 5/16 7.93 1/4 6.35 0.18 4.6
VUW-IN-9.52X4.8 3/8 9.52 3/16 4.8 0.12 3.1
VUW-IN-9.52X6.35 3/8 9.52 1/4 6.35 0.18 4.6
VUW-IN-12.7X6.35 1/2 12.7 1/4 6.35 0.18 4.6
VUW-IN-12.7X9.52 1/2 12.7 3/8 9.52 0.31 7.8
VUW-IN-15.88X9.52 5/8 15.88 3/8 9.52 0.31 7.8
VUW-IN-15.88X12.7 5/8 15.88 1/2 12.7 0.44 11.1
VUW-IN-19.05X12.7 3/4 19.05 1/2 12.7 0.44 11.1
VUW-IN-19.05X15.88 3/4 19.05 5/8 15.88 0.56 14.2
VUW-IN-25.4X19.05 1 25.4 3/4 19.05 0.69 17.5
Metric
Part Number
A
Tube O.D.
W L
mm mm mm
VUW-2N 2 12 11.9
VUW-3N 3 12 11.9
VUW-4N 4 12 12
VUW-6N 6 14 12.7
VUW-8N 8 16 13.5
VUW-10N 10 19 15.1
VUW-12N 12 22 17.4
VUW-14N 14 25 17.4
VUW-15N 15 25 17.4
VUW-16N 16 25 17.4
VUW-18N 18 30 17.4
VUW-20N 20 32 17.4
VUW-22N 22 32 17.4
VUW-25N 25 38 20.6
Inch
Part Number
A
Tube O.D.
W L
in mm in mm in mm
VUW-1.6N 1/16 1.6 5/16 7.9 0.31 8
VUW-3.2N 1/8 3.2 7/16 11.1 0.47 11.9
VUW-4.8N 3/16 4.8 1/2 12.7 0.47 11.9
VUW-6.35N 1/4 6.35 9/16 14.3 0.5 12.7
VUW-7.93N 5/16 7.93 5/8 15.9 0.53 13.5
VUW-9.52N 3/8 9.52 11/16 17.5 0.56 14.3
VUW-12.7N 1/2 12.7 7/8 22.2 0.69 17.5
VUW-15.88N 5/8 15.88 1 25.4 0.69 17.5
VUW-19.05N 3/4 19.05 1 1/8 28.6 0.69 17.5
VUW-22.22N 7/8 22.22 1 1/4 31.8 0.69 17.5
VUW-25.4N 1 25.4 1 1/2 38.1 0.81 20.6
10
Tube Fittings
"D" - Dimension is minimum hole diameter - dimensions are for reference only, and are subject to change without notice.
Union
F
Tube (Metric) To Tube (Metric)
Part Number
A
Tube O.D.
D W N L I
mm mm mm mm mm mm
VUWF-2 2 1.7 12 22.4 35.6 12.9
VUWF-3 3 2.4 12 22.1 35.3 12.9
VUWF-4 4 2.4 12 24.1 37.3 13.7
VUWF-6 6 4.8 14 26.2 41 15.3
VUWF-8 8 6.4 15 28.2 43.2 16.2
VUWF-10 10 7.9 18 31 46.2 17.2
VUWF-12 12 9.5 22 31 51.2 22.8
VUWF-14 14 11 24 31.8 52 22.8
VUWF-15 15 12 24 31.8 52 24.4
VUWF-16 16 12.7 24 31.8 52 24.4
VUWF-18 18 15.1 27 33.3 53.5 24.4
VUWF-20 20 15.9 30 34.8 55 26
VUWF-22 22 18.3 30 34.8 55 26
VUWF-25 25 21.8 35 40.4 65 31.3
Tube (Inch) To Tube (Inch)
Part Number
A
Tube O.D.
D W N L I
in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm
VUWF-1.6 1/16 1.6 0.05 1.3 5/16 7.9 0.69 17.5 0.99 25.1 0.34 8.6
VUWF-3.2 1/8 3.2 0.09 2.3 7/16 11.1 0.88 22.4 1.4 35.6 0.5 12.7
VUWF-4.8 3/16 4.8 0.12 3.1 7/16 11.1 0.95 24.1 1.47 37.3 0.54 13.7
VUWF-6.35 1/4 6.35 0.19 4.8 1/2 12.7 1.03 26.2 1.61 40.9 0.6 15.2
VUWF-7.93 5/16 7.93 0.25 6.4 9/16 14.3 1.11 28.2 1.69 42.9 0.64 16.3
VUWF-9.52 3/8 9.52 0.28 7.1 5/8 15.9 1.19 30.2 1.77 45 0.66 16.8
VUWF-12.7 1/2 12.7 0.41 10.4 13/16 20.6 1.22 31 2.02 51.3 0.9 22.9
VUWF-15.88 5/8 15.88 0.5 12.7 15/16 23.8 1.25 31.8 2.05 52.1 0.96 24.4
VUWF-19.05 3/4 19.05 0.62 15.8 1 1/16 27 1.31 33.3 2.11 53.6 0.96 24.4
VUWF-22.22 7/8 22.22 0.72 18.3 1 3/16 30.2 1.38 35.1 2.17 55.1 1.02 25.9
VUWF-25.4 1 25.4 0.88 22.3 1 3/8 34.9 1.59 40.4 2.55 64.8 1.23 31.2
11
Tube Fittings
Reducing Union
F
"D" - Dimension is minimum hole diameter - dimensions are for reference only, and are subject to change without notice.
"D" - Dimension is minimum hole diameter - dimensions are for reference only, and are subject to change without notice.
Tube (Metric) To Tube (Metric)
Part Number
A
Tube O.D.
A1
Tube O.D.
D W N L I I1
mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm
VUWF-3X2 3 2 1.7 12 22.1 35.3 12.9 12.9
VUWF-6X2 6 2 1.7 14 24.6 38.6 15.3 12.9
VUWF-6X3 6 3 2.3 14 24.6 38.6 15.3 12.9
VUWF-6X4 6 4 2.3 14 25.4 39.4 15.3 13.7
VUWF-8X6 8 6 4.8 15 27.4 42.3 16.2 15.3
VUWF-10X6 10 6 4.8 18 29.5 44.5 17.2 15.3
VUWF-10X8 10 8 6.4 18 30 45.1 17.2 16.2
VUWF-12X6 12 6 4.8 22 29.5 47 22.8 15.3
VUWF-12X8 12 8 6.4 22 30.2 47.8 22.8 16.2
VUWF-12X10 12 10 7.9 22 31 48.7 22.8 17.2
VUWF-16X10 16 10 7.9 24 31.8 49.5 24.4 17.2
VUWF-16X12 16 12 9.5 24 31.8 52 24.4 22.8
VUWF-18X12 18 12 9.5 27 33.3 53.5 24.4 22.8
VUWF-25X18 25 18 15.1 35 38.6 61 31.3 24.4
VUWF-25X20 25 20 15.9 35 39.9 62.3 31.3 26
Tube (Metric) To Tube (Inch)
Part Number
A
Tube O.D.
A1
Tube O.D.
D W N L I I1
mm in mm mm mm mm mm mm
VUWF-6.35X2 2 1/4 1.7 14 24 38.6 12.9 15.2
VUWF-3.2X3 3 1/8 2.3 12 22.1 35.2 12.9 12.7
VUWF-4X3.2 4 1/8 2.4 12 23.4 36.5 13.7 12.7
VUWF-6.35X4 4 1/4 2.4 14 25.4 39.4 13.7 15.2
VUWF-6X3.2 6 1/8 2.4 14 24.6 38.5 15.3 12.7
VUWF-6.35X6 6 1/4 4.8 14 26.2 41 15.3 15.2
VUWF-7.93X6 6 5/16 4.8 14 27.4 42.3 15.3 16.2
VUWF-8X3.2 8 1/8 2.4 15 25.9 39.9 16.2 12.7
VUWF-8X6.35 8 1/4 4.8 15 27.4 42.3 16.2 15.2
VUWF-9.52X8 8 3/8 6.4 16 29.5 44.3 16.2 16.8
VUWF-10X3.2 10 1/8 2.4 18 27.7 41.8 17.2 12.7
VUWF-10X6.35 10 1/4 4.8 18 29.5 44.5 17.2 15.2
VUWF-10X7.93 10 5/16 6.4 18 30 45.1 17.2 16.2
VUWF-10X9.52 10 3/8 7.1 18 31 46 17.2 16.8
VUWF-12X7.93 12 5/16 6.4 22 30.2 47.8 22.8 16.2
VUWF-12X9.52 12 3/8 7.1 22 31 48.4 22.8 16.8
VUWF-12.7X12 12 1/2 9.5 22 31 51.2 22.8 22.9
VUWF-15X12.7 15 1/2 10.4 24 31.8 52.1 24.4 22.9
VUWF-16X15.88 16 5/8 12.7 24 31.8 52 24.4 24.4
VUWF-19.05X18 18 3/4 15.1 27 33.3 53.5 24.4 24.4
13
Tube Fittings
"D" - Dimension is minimum hole diameter - dimensions are for reference only, and are subject to change without notice.
Union Tee
T
All Tube (Metric)
Part Number
A
Tube O.D.
D W N E I
mm mm in mm mm mm mm
VUWT-2 2 1.7 3/8 9.5 15.7 22.3 12.9
VUWT-3 3 2.4 3/8 9.5 15.7 22.3 12.9
VUWT-4 4 2.4 1/2 12.7 18.8 25.4 13.7
VUWT-6 6 4.8 1/2 12.7 19.6 27 15.3
VUWT-8 8 6.4 5/8 15.9 22.4 29.9 16.2
VUWT-10 10 7.9 11/16 17.5 23.9 31.5 17.2
VUWT-12 12 9.5 13/16 20.6 25.9 36 22.8
VUWT-14 14 11 15/16 23.8 28.7 38.8 24.4
VUWT-15 15 12 15/16 23.8 28.7 38.8 24.4
VUWT-16 16 12.7 15/16 23.8 28.7 38.8 24.4
VUWT-18 18 15.1 1 1/16 27 29.7 39.8 24.4
VUWT-20 20 15.9 1 3/8 34.9 34.5 44.6 26
VUWT-22 22 18.3 1 3/8 34.9 34.5 44.6 26
VUWT-25 25 21.8 1 3/8 34.9 36.8 49.1 31.3
All Tube (Inch)
Part Number
A
Tube O.D.
D W N E I
in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm
VUWT-1.6 1/16 1.6 0.05 1.3 3/8 9.5 0.55 14 0.7 17.8 0.34 8.6
VUWT-3.2 1/8 3.2 0.09 2.3 3/8 9.5 0.62 15.7 0.88 22.4 0.5 12.7
VUWT-4.8 3/16 4.8 0.12 3 1/2 12.7 0.7 17.8 0.96 24.4 0.54 13.7
VUWT-6.35 1/4 6.35 0.19 4.8 1/2 12.7 0.77 19.6 1.06 26.9 0.6 15.2
VUWT-7.93 5/16 7.93 0.25 6.4 5/8 15.9 0.88 22.4 1.17 29.7 0.64 16.3
VUWT-9.52 3/8 9.52 0.28 7.1 5/8 15.9 0.91 23.1 1.2 30.5 0.66 16.8
VUWT-12.7 1/2 12.7 0.41 10.4 13/16 20.6 1.02 25.9 1.42 36.1 0.9 22.9
VUWT-15.88 5/8 15.88 0.5 12.7 15/16 23.8 1.13 28.7 1.53 38.9 0.96 24.4
VUWT-19.05 3/4 19.05 0.62 15.8 1 1/16 27 1.17 29.7 1.57 39.9 0.96 24.4
VUWT-22.22 7/8 22.22 0.72 18.3 1 3/8 34.9 1.36 34.54 1.76 44.7 1.02 25.9
VUWT-25.4 1 25.4 0.88 22.3 1 3/8 34.9 1.45 36.8 1.93 49 1.23 31.2
16
Tube Fittings
"D" - Dimension is minimum hole diameter - dimensions are for reference only, and are subject to change without notice.
Union Elbow
L
Tube (Metric) To Tube (Metric)
Part Number
A
Tube O.D.
D W N E I
mm mm in mm mm mm mm
VUWL-3 3 2.4 3/8 9.5 15.7 22.3 12.9
VUWL-4 4 2.4 1/2 12.7 18.8 25.4 13.7
VUWL-6 6 4.8 1/2 12.7 19.6 27 15.3
VUWL-8 8 6.4 9/16 14.3 21.3 28.8 16.2
VUWL-10 10 7.9 11/16 17.5 23.9 31.5 17.2
VUWL-12 12 9.5 13/16 20.6 25.9 36 22.8
VUWL-14 14 11 15/16 23.8 27.9 38 24.4
VUWL-15 15 12 15/16 23.8 27.9 38 24.4
VUWL-16 16 12.7 15/16 23.8 27.9 38 24.4
VUWL-18 18 15.1 1 1/16 27 29.7 39.8 24.4
VUWL-20 20 15.9 1 3/8 34.9 34.5 44.6 26
VUWL-22 22 18.3 1 3/8 34.9 34.5 44.6 26
VUWL-25 25 21.8 1 3/8 34.9 36.8 49.1 31.3
Tube (Inch) To Tube (Inch)
Part Number
A
Tube O.D.
D W N E I
in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm
VUWL-1.6 1/16 1.6 0.05 1.3 3/8 9.5 0.55 14 0.7 17.8 0.34 8.6
VUWL-3.2 1/8 3.2 0.09 2.3 3/8 9.5 0.62 15.7 0.88 22.4 0.5 12.7
VUWL-4.8 3/16 4.8 0.12 3 1/2 12.7 0.74 18.8 1 25.4 0.54 13.7
VUWL-6.35 1/4 6.35 0.19 4.8 1/2 12.7 0.77 19.6 1.06 26.9 0.6 15.2
VUWL-7.93 5/16 7.93 0.25 6.4 9/16 14.3 0.84 21.3 1.13 28.7 0.64 16.3
VUWL-9.52 3/8 9.52 0.28 7.1 5/8 15.9 0.91 23.1 1.2 30.5 0.66 16.8
VUWL-12.7 1/2 12.7 0.41 10.4 13/16 20.6 1.02 25.9 1.42 36.1 0.9 22.9
VUWL-15.88 5/8 15.88 0.5 12.7 15/16 23.8 1.1 27.9 1.5 38.1 0.96 24.4
VUWL-19.05 3/4 19.05 0.62 15.8 1 1/16 27 1.17 29.7 1.57 39.9 0.96 24.4
VUWL-22.22 7/8 22.22 0.72 18.3 1 3/8 34.9 1.36 34.5 1.76 44.7 1.02 25.9
VUWL-25.4 1 25.4 0.88 22.3 1 3/8 34.9 1.45 36.8 1.93 49 1.23 31.2
18
Tube Fittings
Female Connector (NPT) (continued)
G
Tube (Inch) To Female NPT Thread
Part Number
A
Tube O.D.
T D W N L I
in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm
VUWG-3.2AN 1/8 3.2 1/8NPT 0.09 2.3 9/16 14.3 0.87 22.1 1.13 28.7 0.5 12.7
VUWG-3.2BN 1/8 3.2 1/4NPT 0.09 2.3 3/4 19.1 1.06 26.9 1.32 33.5 0.5 12.7
VUWG-4.8AN 3/16 4.8 1/8NPT 0.12 3.04 9/16 14.3 0.91 23.11 1.17 29.7 0.54 13.7
VUWG-6.35AN 1/4 6.35 1/8NPT 0.19 4.8 9/16 14.3 0.94 23.9 1.23 31.2 0.6 15.2
VUWG-6.35BN 1/4 6.35 1/4NPT 0.19 4.8 3/4 19.1 1.12 28.5 1.41 35.8 0.6 15.2
VUWG-6.35CN 1/4 6.35 3/8NPT 0.19 4.8 7/8 22.2 1.19 30.2 1.48 37.6 0.6 15.2
VUWG-6.35DN 1/4 6.35 1/2NPT 0.19 4.8 1 1/16 27 1.38 35 1.67 42.4 0.6 15.2
VUWG-7.93AN 5/16 7.93 1/8NPT 0.25 6.35 9/16 14.3 0.97 24.6 1.26 32 0.64 16.3
VUWG-7.93BN 5/16 7.93 1/4NPT 0.25 6.35 3/4 19.1 1.16 29.5 1.45 36.8 0.64 16.3
VUWG-9.52AN 3/8 9.52 1/8NPT 0.28 7.1 5/8 15.9 1 25.4 1.29 32.8 0.66 16.8
VUWG-9.52BN 3/8 9.52 1/4NPT 0.28 7.1 3/4 19.1 1.19 30.2 1.48 37.6 0.66 16.8
VUWG-9.52CN 3/8 9.52 3/8NPT 0.28 7.1 7/8 22.2 1.25 31.8 1.54 39.1 0.66 16.8
VUWG-9.52DN 3/8 9.52 1/2NPT 0.28 7.1 1 1/16 27 1.44 36.6 1.73 43.9 0.66 16.8
VUWG-12.7BN 1/2 12.7 1/4NPT 0.41 10.4 13/16 20.6 1.19 30.2 1.59 40.4 0.9 22.9
VUWG-12.7CN 1/2 12.7 3/8NPT 0.41 10.4 7/8 22.2 1.25 31.8 1.65 41.9 0.9 22.9
VUWG-12.7DN 1/2 12.7 1/2NPT 0.41 10.4 1 1/16 27 1.44 36.6 1.84 46.7 0.9 22.9
VUWG-12.7EN 1/2 12.7 3/4NPT 0.41 10.4 1 5/16 33.3 1.5 38.1 1.9 48.3 0.9 22.9
VUWG-15.88CN 5/8 15.88 3/8NPT 0.5 12.7 15/16 23.8 1.25 31.8 1.65 41.9 0.96 24.4
VUWG-15.88DN 5/8 15.88 1/2NPT 0.5 12.7 1 1/16 27 1.44 36.6 1.84 46.7 0.96 24.4
VUWG-19.05DN 3/4 19.05 1/2NPT 0.62 15.8 1 1/16 27 1.44 36.6 1.84 46.7 0.96 24.4
VUWG-19.05EN 3/4 19.05 3/4NPT 0.62 15.8 1 5/16 33.3 1.5 38.1 1.9 48.3 0.96 24.4
VUWG-22.22EN 7/8 22.22 3/4NPT 0.72 18.3 1 5/16 33.3 1.56 39.6 1.96 49.8 1.02 25.9
VUWG-25.4EN 1 25.4 3/4NPT 0.88 22.3 1 3/8 34.9 1.62 41.1 2.1 53.3 1.23 31.2
VUWG-25.4FN 1 25.4 1NPT 0.88 22.3 1 5/8 41.3 1.97 50 2.45 62.2 1.23 31.2
"D" - Dimension is minimum hole diameter - dimensions are for reference only, and are subject to change without notice.
23
Tube Fittings
"D" - Dimension is minimum hole diameter - dimensions are for reference only, and are subject to change without notice.
Reducer (continued)
R
Turn
Tube (Inch) To Stub (Inch)
Part Number
A
Tube O.D.
A1
Tube O.D.
D W N L I
in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm
VUWR-1.6X3.2 1/16 1.6 1/8 3.2 0.05 1.3 5/16 7.9 1 25.4 1.15 29.2 0.34 8.6
VUWR-1.6X6.35 1/16 1.6 1/4 6.35 0.05 1.3 5/16 7.9 1.09 27.7 1.24 31.5 0.34 8.6
VUWR-3.2X1.6 1/8 3.2 1/16 1.6 0.03 0.8 7/16 11.1 0.88 22.4 1.14 29 0.5 12.7
VUWR-3.2X4.8 1/8 3.2 3/16 4.8 0.09 2.3 7/16 11.1 1.09 27.7 1.35 34.3 0.5 12.7
VUWR-3.2X6.35 1/8 3.2 1/4 6.35 0.09 2.3 7/16 11.1 1.16 29.5 1.42 36.1 0.5 12.7
VUWR-3.2X9.52 1/8 3.2 3/8 9.52 0.09 2.3 7/16 11.1 1.22 31 1.48 37.6 0.5 12.7
VUWR-3.2X12.7 1/8 3.2 1/2 12.7 0.09 2.3 9/16 14.3 1.48 37.6 1.74 44.2 0.5 12.7
VUWR-4.8X3.2 3/16 4.8 1/8 3.2 0.09 2.3 7/16 11.1 1.11 28.2 1.37 34.8 0.54 13.7
VUWR-4.8X6.35 3/16 4.8 1/4 6.35 0.12 3.1 7/16 11.1 1.2 30.5 1.46 37.1 0.6 13.7
VUWR-6.35X3.2 1/4 6.35 1/8 3.2 0.09 2.3 1/2 12.7 1.16 29.5 1.45 36.8 0.6 15.2
VUWR-6.35X4.8 1/4 6.35 3/16 4.8 0.12 3 1/2 12.7 1.19 30.2 1.48 37.6 0.6 15.2
VUWR-6.35X6.35 1/4 6.35 1/4 6.35 0.17 4.2 1/2 12.7 1.25 31.8 1.54 39.1 0.6 15.2
VUWR-6.35X7.93 1/4 6.35 5/16 7.93 0.19 4.8 1/2 12.7 1.28 32.5 1.57 39.9 0.6 15.2
VUWR-6.35X9.52 1/4 6.35 3/8 9.52 0.19 4.8 1/2 12.7 1.31 33.3 1.6 40.6 0.6 15.2
VUWR-6.35X12.7 1/4 6.35 1/2 12.7 0.19 4.8 9/16 14.3 1.53 38.9 1.82 46.2 0.6 15.2
VUWR-6.35X15.88 1/4 6.35 5/8 15.88 0.19 4.8 11/16 17.5 1.6 40.6 1.89 48 0.6 15.2
VUWR-6.35X19.05 1/4 6.35 3/4 19.05 0.19 4.8 13/16 20.6 1.59 40.4 1.88 47.8 0.6 15.2
VUWR-7.93X9.52 5/16 7.93 3/8 9.52 0.25 6.4 9/16 14.3 1.36 34.5 1.65 41.9 0.64 16.3
VUWR-7.93X12.7 5/16 7.93 1/2 12.7 0.25 6.4 9/16 14.3 1.58 40.1 1.87 47.5 0.64 16.3
VUWR-9.52X6.35 3/8 9.52 1/4 6.35 0.17 4.2 5/8 15.9 1.34 34 1.63 41.4 0.66 16.8
VUWR-9.52X9.52 3/8 9.52 3/8 9.52 0.27 6.9 5/8 15.9 1.41 35.8 1.7 43.2 0.66 16.8
VUWR-9.52X12.7 3/8 9.52 1/2 12.7 0.28 7.1 5/8 15.9 1.62 41.2 1.91 48.5 0.66 16.8
VUWR-9.52X15.88 3/8 9.52 5/8 15.88 0.28 7.1 11/16 17.5 1.69 42.9 1.98 50.3 0.66 16.8
VUWR-9.52X19.05 3/8 9.52 3/4 19.05 0.28 7.1 13/16 20.6 1.69 42.9 1.98 50.3 0.66 16.8
VUWR-12.7X6.35 1/2 12.7 1/4 6.35 0.17 4.2 13/16 20.6 1.37 34.8 1.77 45 0.9 22.9
VUWR-12.7X9.52 1/2 12.7 3/8 9.52 0.27 6.9 13/16 20.6 1.44 36.6 1.84 46.7 0.9 22.9
VUWR-12.7X12.7 1/2 12.7 1/2 12.7 0.37 9.4 13/16 20.6 1.66 42.2 2.06 52.3 0.9 22.9
VUWR-12.7X15.88 1/2 12.7 5/8 15.88 0.41 10.4 13/16 20.6 1.72 43.7 2.12 53.8 0.9 22.9
VUWR-12.7X19.05 1/2 12.7 3/4 19.05 0.41 10.4 13/16 20.6 1.72 43.7 2.12 53.8 0.9 22.9
VUWR-12.7X25.4 1/2 12.7 1 25.4 0.41 10.4 1 1/16 27 1.97 50 2.37 60.2 0.9 22.9
VUWR-15.88X19.05 5/8 15.88 3/4 19.05 0.5 12.7 15/16 23.8 1.75 44.5 2.15 54.6 0.96 24.4
VUWR-15.88X22.22 5/8 15.88 7/8 22.22 0.5 12.7 15/16 23.8 1.81 46 2.21 56.1 0.96 24.4
VUWR-15.88X25.4 5/8 15.88 1 25.4 0.5 12.7 1 1/16 27 2 50.8 2.4 61 0.96 24.4
VUWR-19.05X12.7 3/4 19.05 1/2 12.7 0.37 9.4 1 1/16 27 1.75 44.5 2.15 54.6 0.96 24.4
VUWR-19.05X25.4 3/4 19.05 1 25.4 0.62 15.8 1 1/16 27 2.06 52.3 2.46 62.5 0.96 24.4
Assembly Instructions
27
Tube Fittings
Tube (Inch) Male NPT Thread
Part Number
A
Tube O.D.
T D W N L I
in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm
VUWH-1.6AN 1/16 1.6 1/8NPT 0.05 1.3 7/16 11.1 0.88 22.35 1.03 26.2 0.34 8.6
VUWH-3.2AN 1/8 3.2 1/8NPT 0.09 2.3 7/16 11.1 0.94 23.9 1.2 30.5 0.5 12.7
VUWH-3.2BN 1/8 3.2 1/4NPT 0.09 2.3 9/16 14.3 1.14 29 1.4 35.6 0.5 12.7
VUWH-4.8AN 3/16 4.8 1/8NPT 0.12 3.1 7/16 11.1 0.97 24.6 1.23 31.2 0.54 13.7
VUWH-4.8BN 3/16 4.8 1/4NPT 0.12 3.1 9/16 14.3 1.17 29.7 1.43 36.3 0.54 13.7
VUWH-6.35AN 1/4 6.35 1/8NPT 0.19 4.8 1/2 12.7 1 25.4 1.29 32.8 0.6 15.2
VUWH-6.35BN 1/4 6.35 1/4NPT 0.19 4.8 9/16 14.3 1.2 30.5 1.49 37.9 0.6 15.2
VUWH-6.35CN 1/4 6.35 3/8NPT 0.19 4.8 11/16 17.5 1.22 31 1.51 38.4 0.6 15.2
VUWH-6.35DN 1/4 6.35 1/2NPT 0.19 4.8 7/8 22.2 1.47 37.3 1.76 44.7 0.6 15.2
VUWH-7.93AN 5/16 7.93 1/8NPT 0.19 4.8 9/16 14.3 1.05 26.7 1.34 34 0.64 16.2
VUWH-7.93BN 5/16 7.93 1/4NPT 0.25 6.4 9/16 14.3 1.23 31.2 1.52 38.6 0.64 16.2
VUWH-9.52AN 3/8 9.52 1/8NPT 0.19 4.8 5/8 15.9 1.1 27.9 1.39 35.3 0.66 16.8
VUWH-9.52BN 3/8 9.52 1/4NPT 0.28 7.1 5/8 15.9 1.28 32.5 1.57 39.9 0.66 16.8
VUWH-9.52CN 3/8 9.52 3/8NPT 0.28 7.1 11/16 17.5 1.28 32.5 1.57 39.9 0.66 16.8
VUWH-9.52DN 3/8 9.52 1/2NPT 0.28 7.1 7/8 22.2 1.52 38.9 1.82 46.2 0.66 16.8
VUWH-9.52EN 3/8 9.52 3/4NPT 0.28 7.1 1 1/16 27 1.59 40.4 1.88 47.8 0.66 16.8
VUWH-12.7AN 1/2 12.7 1/8NPT 0.19 4.8 13/16 20.6 1.13 28.7 1.53 38.9 0.9 22.9
VUWH-12.7BN 1/2 12.7 1/4NPT 0.28 7.1 13/16 20.6 1.31 33.3 1.71 43.4 0.9 22.9
VUWH-12.7CN 1/2 12.7 3/8NPT 0.38 9.6 13/16 20.6 1.31 33.3 1.71 43.4 0.9 22.9
VUWH-12.7DN 1/2 12.7 1/2NPT 0.41 10.4 7/8 22.2 1.53 38.9 1.93 49 0.9 22.9
VUWH-12.7EN 1/2 12.7 3/4NPT 0.41 10.4 1 1/16 27 1.59 40.4 1.99 50.5 0.9 22.9
VUWH-12.7FN 1/2 12.7 1NPT 0.41 10.4 1 3/8 34.9 1.85 47 2.25 57.2 0.9 22.9
VUWH-15.88CN 5/8 15.88 3/8NPT 0.38 9.6 15/16 23.8 1.34 34 1.74 44.2 0.96 24.4
VUWH-15.88DN 5/8 15.88 1/2NPT 0.47 11.9 15/16 23.8 1.53 38.9 1.93 49 0.96 24.4
VUWH-15.88EN 5/8 15.88 3/4NPT 0.5 12.7 1 1/16 27 1.59 40.4 1.99 50.5 0.96 24.4
VUWH-19.05DN 3/4 19.05 1/2NPT 0.5 11.9 1 1/16 27 1.59 40.4 1.99 50.5 0.96 24.4
VUWH-19.05EN 3/4 19.05 3/4NPT 0.62 15.8 1 1/16 27 1.59 40.4 1.99 50.5 0.96 24.4
VUWH-19.05FN 3/4 19.05 1NPT 0.62 15.8 1 3/8 34.9 1.85 47 2.25 57.2 0.96 24.4
VUWH-22.22EN 7/8 22.22 3/4NPT 0.72 18.3 1 3/16 30.2 1.59 40.4 1.99 50.5 1.02 25.9
VUWH-25.4EN 1 25.4 3/4NPT 0.72 18.3 1 3/8 34.9 1.78 45.2 2.26 57.4 1.23 31.2
VUWH-25.4FN 1 25.4 1NPT 0.88 22.3 1 3/8 34.9 1.97 50 2.45 62.2 1.23 31.2
Male Connector (NPT) (continued)
H
Reference Specifications:
American Standard Pipe Thread (NPT).
NPT (National Pipe Tapered) is made to
specifications outlined in ASNI B1.20.1.
"D" - Dimension is minimum hole diameter - dimensions are for reference only, and are subject to change without notice.
57
Tube Fittings
Capping End Of Tube (Metric)
Part Number
A
Tube O.D.
W N L I
mm mm mm mm mm
VUWJC-2 2 12 13.5 20.1 12.9
VUWJC-3 3 12 13.5 20.1 12.9
VUWJC-4 4 12 14.7 21.3 13.7
VUWJC-6 6 14 15.7 23.1 15.3
VUWJC-8 8 15 17 24.5 16.2
VUWJC-10 10 18 19 26.6 17.2
VUWJC-12 12 22 19 29.1 22.8
VUWJC-15 15 24 19.8 29.9 24.4
VUWJC-16 16 24 19.8 29.9 24.4
VUWJC-18 18 27 21.3 31.4 24.4
VUWJC-20 20 30 23.9 34 26
VUWJC-22 22 30 23.9 34 26
VUWJC-25 25 35 26.2 38.5 31.3
Capping End Of Tube (Inch)
Part Number
A
Tube O.D.
W N L I
in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm
VUWJC-1.6 1/16 1.6 5/16 7.9 0.44 11.2 0.59 15 0.34 8.6
VUWJC-3.2 1/8 3.2 7/16 11.1 0.53 13.5 0.79 20.1 0.5 12.7
VUWJC-4.8 3/16 4.8 7/16 11.1 0.58 14.7 0.84 21.8 0.54 13.7
VUWJC-6.35 1/4 6.35 1/2 12.7 0.63 16 0.92 23.4 0.6 15.2
VUWJC-7.93 5/16 7.93 9/16 14.3 0.67 17 0.96 24.4 0.64 16.2
VUWJC-9.52 3/8 9.52 5/8 15.9 0.72 18.3 1.01 26.7 0.66 16.8
VUWJC-12.7 1/2 12.7 13/16 20.6 0.75 19.1 1.15 29.2 0.9 22.9
VUWJC-15.88 5/8 15.88 15/16 23.8 0.78 19.8 1.18 30 0.96 24.4
VUWJC-19.05 3/4 19.05 1 1/16 27 0.84 21.3 1.24 31.5 0.96 24.4
VUWJC-22.22 7/8 22.22 1 3/16 30.2 0.94 23.9 1.34 34 1.02 25.9
VUWJC-25.4 1 25.4 1 3/8 34.9 1.03 26.2 1.51 38.4 1.23 31.2
Cap
JC
"D" - Dimension is minimum hole diameter - dimensions are for reference only, and are subject to change without notice.
58
Tube Fittings
Plug
JP
Plugging Unused Port Of Fitting (Metric)
Part Number
A W
mm mm
VUWJP-3 3 12
VUWJP-4 4 12
VUWJP-6 6 14
VUWJP-8 8 16
VUWJP-10 10 19
VUWJP-12 12 22
VUWJP-15 15 25
VUWJP-16 16 25
VUWJP-18 18 30
VUWJP-20 20 32
VUWJP-22 22 32
VUWJP-25 25 38
Plug Assembly Instructions
VUWJP
Plugging Unused Port Of Fitting (Inch)
Part Number
A W
in mm in mm
VUWJP-1.6 1/16 1.5 5/16 7.9
VUWJP-3.2 1/8 3.1 7/16 11.1
VUWJP-4.8 3/16 4.8 1/2 12.7
VUWJP-6.35 1/4 6.35 9/16 14.3
VUWJP-7.93 5/16 7.93 5/8 15.9
VUWJP-9.52 3/8 9.52 11/16 17.5
VUWJP-12.7 1/2 12.7 7/8 22.2
VUWJP-15.88 5/8 15.8 1 25.4
VUWJP-19.05 3/4 19 1 1/8 28.6
VUWJP-25.4 1 25.4 1 1/2 38.1
Turn (90°)Only
"D" - Dimension is minimum hole diameter - dimensions are for reference only, and are subject to change without notice.
64
Tube Fittings
Male Adapter
Tube To Pipe (NPT) (continued)
A
Tube (Inch) Male pipe
Part Number
A
Tube O.D.
T D W N L
in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm
VUW-A-3.2AN 1/8 3.2 1/8NPT 0.09 2.2 7/16 11.1 0.53 13.5 1.16 29.5
VUW-A-3.2BN 1/8 3.2 1/4NPT 0.09 2.2 9/16 14.3 0.53 13.5 1.37 34.8
VUW-A-4.8AN 3/16 4.8 1/8NPT 0.12 3 7/16 11.1 0.56 14.2 1.19 30.2
VUW-A-4.8BN 3/16 4.8 1/4NPT 0.12 3 9/16 14.3 0.56 14.2 1.4 35.6
VUW-A-6.35AN 1/4 6.35 1/8NPT 0.17 4.2 7/16 11.1 0.62 15.8 1.25 31.8
VUW-A-6.35BN 1/4 6.35 1/4NPT 0.17 4.2 9/16 14.3 0.62 15.8 1.46 37.1
VUW-A-6.35CN 1/4 6.35 3/8NPT 0.17 4.2 11/16 17.5 0.62 15.8 1.49 37.9
VUW-A-6.35DN 1/4 6.35 1/2NPT 0.17 4.2 7/8 22.2 0.62 15.8 1.71 43.4
VUW-A-7.93AN 5/16 7.93 1/8NPT 0.24 6 7/16 11.1 0.66 16.8 1.29 32.7
VUW-A-7.93BN 5/16 7.93 1/4NPT 0.24 6 9/16 14.3 0.66 16.8 1.5 38.1
VUW-A-9.52AN 3/8 9.52 1/8NPT 0.27 6.9 7/16 11.1 0.69 17.5 1.32 33.5
VUW-A-9.52BN 3/8 9.52 1/4NPT 0.27 6.9 9/16 14.3 0.69 17.5 1.53 38.9
VUW-A-9.52CN 3/8 9.52 3/8NPT 0.27 6.9 11/16 17.5 0.69 17.5 1.56 39.6
VUW-A-9.52DN 3/8 9.52 1/2NPT 0.27 6.9 7/8 22.2 0.69 17.5 1.78 45.2
VUW-A-12.7BN 1/2 12.7 1/4NPT 0.37 9.4 9/16 14.3 0.91 23.1 1.75 44.5
VUW-A-12.7CN 1/2 12.7 3/8NPT 0.37 9.4 11/16 17.5 0.91 23.1 1.78 45.2
VUW-A-12.7DN 1/2 12.7 1/2NPT 0.37 9.4 7/8 22.2 0.91 23.1 2 50.8
VUW-A-15.88CN 5/8 15.88 3/8NPT 0.39 9.9 11/16 17.5 0.97 24.7 1.81 47.6
VUW-A-15.88DN 5/8 15.88 1/2NPT 0.47 11.9 7/8 22.2 0.97 24.7 2.06 52.3
VUW-A-15.88EN 5/8 15.88 3/4NPT 0.5 12.7 1 1/16 27 0.97 24.7 2.06 52.3
VUW-A-19.05DN 3/4 19.05 1/2NPT 0.47 11.9 7/8 22.2 0.97 24.7 2.06 52.3
VUW-A-19.05EN 3/4 19.05 3/4NPT 0.59 15 1 1/16 27 0.97 24.7 2.06 52.3
VUW-A-19.05FN 3/4 19.05 1NPT 0.59 15 1 3/8 34.9 0.97 24.7 2.28 57.3
VUW-A-22.22EN 7/8 22.22 3/4NPT 0.6 15.9 1 1/16 27 1.05 26.6 2.09 54.3
VUW-A-25.4EN 1 25.4 3/4NPT 0.62 15.8 1 1/16 27 1.3 33 2.31 58.7
VUW-A-25.4FN 1 25.4 1NPT 0.8 20.3 1 3/8 34.9 1.3 33 2.6 66.4
"D" - Dimension is minimum hole diameter - dimensions are for reference only, and are subject to change without notice.
70
Tube Fittings
Installation Instructions:

SCV U W H S =  Stainless Steel
 B = Carbon Zinc Plated6.35 BN
How To Order Stop Collar Only
VUW-6.35 SC S = Stainless Steel
B = Carbon Zinc Plated
The contents of the description are reference, and are subject to change without notice.
75
Tube Fittings
FINE BUBBLE®  Leak Detection Fluid
Key: :  Almost no changes at the end of
the test
: Discolored or slightly corroded
X : Corroded
* Numbers next to the icon indicate when
(in terms of hours) changes to the metal
were visually observed.
Immersion Corrosion Test
The metal samples were immersed in the
leak detection fluids at 30°c and inspected for
changes.
FINE BUBBLE® Test Data
Corrosion Test Results
S55C samples after 24 hours of immersion in
the leak detection fluids
Note: Materials and dimention are subject to change without notice.
Concentration of Impurities (Units: ppm)
Ordering
No.
Container
Size
Quantity
per Pack Container
LL-S-1 60cc 6 bottles/pack Squeeze bottle
LL-M-1 300cc 1 bottle/pack
Squeeze bottle
with nozzle cap
LL-L-1 4 ℓ 1container/pack Refill container
Leak Detection Fluid
Tube
Material
(25 x 50 x 15t
#400 finish)
FINE
BUBBLE®
Brand
B
Brand
C
Duration
S55C X3 X3 24 hours
A1050P 120 120 hours
C2801P 3 3 3 120 hours
SUS304 120 hours
Impurities Na K Ca Cl F
Concentration <1 <1 <1 <1 <1
FINE BUBBLE® Brand B
Brand C
Features
With its viscosity and rapid foaming action,
FINE BUBBLE® dectects the smallest leaks
even when it is applied in small amounts.
Noncorrosive; does not react with metal,